504907606 05/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4954350

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	IT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
HENGLE YU				05/07/2018	
QIONG XU				05/07/2018	
XIAOLEI CHEN				05/07/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ZHEJIA	NG UNIVIEW TECHNOL	OGIES CO., L	TD	
Street Address:	1-11/F	SOUTH TOWER, BUILDI	NG 10, 88 JIA	NGLING ROAD,	
Internal Address:	XIXING	IXING TOWER, BINJIANG DISTRICT, ZHEJIANG			
City:	HANG	HANGZHOU			
State/Country:	CHINA	INA			
Postal Code:	310051				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:		15774974			
Application Number:		15774974			
Application Number:	ATA	15774974			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(971)271-8021			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(971)271-8021 • the e-mail address firs		successful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 • the e-mail address first I; if that is unsuccessful			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 • the e-mail address firs	, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 • the e-mail address firs 1; if that is unsuccessful (971) 271-8020	, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 • <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful</i> (971) 271-8020 foreigninbound@mccrus.	, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 a the e-mail address firs b if that is unsuccessful (971) 271-8020 foreigninbound@mccrus. MCCOY RUSSELL LLP 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600	, it will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful (971) 271-8020 foreigninbound@mccrus. MCCOY RUSSELL LLP 806 SW BROADWAY	, it will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 a the e-mail address firs b if that is unsuccessful (971) 271-8020 foreigninbound@mccrus. MCCOY RUSSELL LLP 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600	, it will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful (971) 271-8020 foreigninbound@mccrus. MCCOY RUSSELL LLP 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 PORTLAND, OREGON 9	, it will be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(971)271-8021 o the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful (971) 271-8020 foreigninbound@mccrus. MCCOY RUSSELL LLP 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 PORTLAND, OREGON 9 KEW18308PCTUS	, it will be sei		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, <u>Hengle YU</u>. <u>Oiong XU</u> and <u>Xiaolei CHEN</u>, of <u>Hangzhou</u>, <u>Zhejiang</u>, <u>CN</u>, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled <u>SWITCHING BETWEEN OPERATION MODES OF VIDEO SURVEILLANCE DEVICE</u>, the specification of which:

is attached hereto; or

was filed on May 9, 2018 and has been given application No. <u>15/774,974</u> (I hereby authorize the attorneys/agents at McCoy Rusell LLP, Customer Number 00757, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known)

WHEREAS, <u>ZHEJIANG</u> UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD, a Chinese corporation, having its principal place of business at <u>1-11/F South Tower</u>, <u>Building 10, 88</u> <u>Jiangling Road</u>, <u>Xixing Tower</u>, <u>Binjiang District</u>, <u>Hangzhou City</u>, <u>Zhejiang</u>, <u>China</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, <u>Hengle YU</u>, <u>Qiong XU</u> and <u>Xiaolei CHEN</u>, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to <u>ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW</u> <u>TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD</u>, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to <u>ZHEJIANG</u> <u>UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD</u>, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of <u>ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD</u>, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with <u>ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW</u> <u>TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD</u>, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Page 1 of 3 ASSIGNMENT TO ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD

Further, we agree that we will communicate to <u>ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES</u> <u>CO., LTD</u>, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to <u>ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD</u>, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid <u>ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW</u> <u>TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD</u>, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of May _____, 2018.

Hengle YU U

Witness:

1

٤ ١

1

Signature:	ouxian	ZHU
Sex Sector and an		

Name: Youxian ZHU

Address: <u>1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang District,</u> Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China

City & State: Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN

Page 2 of 3 ASSIGNMENT TO ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD

Witness: Signature: Youxian ZHU Name: Youxian ZHU Address: 1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Dis Hangzhou City, Zheijang, China City & State: Hangzhou, Zheijang, CN IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	May	. 2018.	
Signature: Youxian ZHU Name: Youxian ZHU Address: 1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Dis Hangzhou City, Zheiiang, China City & State: Hangzhou, Zheiiang, CN IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this? day of			Biong XU Qiong XU
Name:	Witness:		
Name: Jourian ZHU Address: 1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Die Hangzhou City, Zheijang, China City & State: Hangzhou, Zheijang, CN IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7 day of	Signature:	Youxian ZHU	
Hangzhon City, Zheijang, China City & State: Hangzhou, Zheijiang, CN IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this?day of			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this7day of May2018. Xiaoles Chen Xiaoles CHEN Witness: Signature:You xian_ZHU Name:You xian_ZHU Address: 1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Di- Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China City & State:Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN			10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Distr
May 2018. Xisoles Chen Xisoles Chen Witness: Signature: You xion 2HU Name: Kon Xion 2HU Name: Kon Xion 2HU Address: 1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Dis Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China City & State: Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN	City & State	: Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN	ξ.
Xiaolel CHEN Witness: Signature: You xian Name: You xian Address: 1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Dia Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China City & State: Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN	IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF. I have be	
Signature: You xian 2HU Name: You xian 2HU Address: 1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Dis Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China City & State: <u>Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN</u>			reamo set my nano tras day or
Name: <u>Youxian ZHU</u> Address: <u>1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Di Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China City & State: <u>Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN</u></u>			Xiaoler Chen
Address: <u>1-11/F South Tower, Building 10, 88 Jiangling Road, Xixing Tower, Binjiang Dis</u> Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China City & State: <u>Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN</u>	May		Xiaoler chen
Hangzhou City, Zhejiang, China City & State: <u>Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN</u>	May Witness:	<u>, 2018</u> .	Xiaoler Chen
	May Witness: Signature:	2018. You xian 2HU	Xiaoler Chen
Page 3 of 3 ASSIGNMENT TO ZHEJIANG UNIVIEW TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD	May Witness: Signature: Name: Address:	2018. You xian 2HU You xian ZHU -11/F South Tower, Building	Xiaoler Chen Xiaolei CHEN
	May Witness: Signature: Name: Address: <u>Hangzhou (</u>	, 2018. You xian 2HU You xian ZHU -11/F South Tower, Building City, Zhejiang, China	Xisaler Chen Xiaolei CHEN

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

ł.